5 1-7

ommerce Office

Form PTO-1595 ERev. 6-93) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	102201010	,
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving parties:	
(1) Yoav BOAZ(2) Guy LOEWENBERG(3) Rami KATZ	Name: <u>Illuminator (Israel) Ltd.</u> Internal address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached [] yes		37442,
3. Nature of Conveyance:	<u>ISRAEL</u>	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City: State: Zip: <u>67442</u> Country: <u>IL</u>	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of N [] Other:	NE Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached []Yes [X]No	
Execution Dates: <u>May 8, 2006 (Boaz and Katz); May 11, 2006 (Loewenberg);</u>	FILANCE 2	
4. Application number (s) or patent num	er (s): 3 application, the execution date of the application is 3 and 3	THE RECORD
A. Patent Application No(s).: 11/403,745	application, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No(s).:	ODROS
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence of concerning document should be mailed: 	lence 6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1]	
Mavis S. Gallenson Name: Ladas & Parry	7. Total Fee 937 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 [X] Enclosed	
Internal Address: Street Address: <u>5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100</u> City: Los Angeles State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>9</u>	Any additional fees which may be required are [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account no. 12	2-0415.
08/30/2006 MJAMA1 00000032 11403745	8. Deposit Account number:	
01 FC:8021 40.00 0F	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depo	_ osit account)
original document. <u>Robert Popa</u> Name of person signing Reg. No. 43,010	cordation Services and Trademark Office) ated to average about 30 minutes per document to be thering the date needed, and completing and reviewing	

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037

PATENT REEL: 018249 FRAME: 0395

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas We, Yoav BOAZ, Guy LOEWENBERG, and Rami KATZ all citizens of Israel (hereinafter together: the "Assignors") are co-inventors of a certain invention entitled " APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR INFORMATION RECOVERY QUALITY ASSESSMENT IN A COMPUTER SYSTEM " (hereinafter: the "Invention"), desirous to transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to (1) the Invention, (2) a PCT. patent application having a serial number PCT/IL03/00828 and filing date of October 13, 2003, (3) any and all patent applications filed on the invention in any country or jurisdiction worldwide, including but not limited to U.S. patent application (Serial number not yet assigned) filed herewith; all future patent applications filed as a national phase patent applications of the PCT Application in the contracting states of the PCT (separately and together: the "Patent Applications"), and (4) to any and all patents which may be granted on the Patent Applications in any country or jurisdiction worldwide (hereinafter: the "Patents"):

And whereas Illuminator (Israel) Ltd., a corporation organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of Israel, and having a place of business at 13 Noah Mozes St., Tel Aviv, 67442, ISRAEL (hereinafter: the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Patent Applications and the Patents;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to (1) the Invention; (2) the Patent Applications; (3) the Patents; (4) any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, and reissue applications for Letters Patent resulting from any of the Patent Applications (hereinafter: the "Related Applications"), including all priority rights under an International Convention.

The Assignors agree that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignor's successors, assigns and legal representatives, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, shall apply for and execute all original, divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, substitute or reissue patent applications for the Invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the Assignors relating to the Invention and/or any Patent Applications and/or any Patents and/or any Related Applications; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the Invention and for vesting title in and to the Invention and in and to any and all applications for patents thereon in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The Assignors hereby request and authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office; the PCT Authorities, and any and all official patent authorities worldwide, to issue Letters Patent on the Patent Applications, and Letters Patent on any and all Related Applications, to the Assignee as the assignce of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of the Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed by me on the below indicated beside my signature.

Yoav BOAZ (Citizen of Israel) c/o Greylock. 2929 Campus Drive, Suite 400B San Mateo, CA 94403 USA

Witness Name:

Hava Shim hovich

Witness Name:

Mcrav Niram

Guy LOEWENBERG (Citizen of Israel) 30 Tuval Street, Ramat Gan, 52118 ISRAEL

Witness Name:

Hava Shimchovich

Witness Name:

Miran Niram

Signature:

Signature of Witness:

Signature of Witness:

Signature:

Signature of Witness:

Signature of Witness:

2

<u>۲.۲.۳</u>

Date:

may 8, 2006

Date:

8,2006

Date:

May 8,2006

Date:

May 8, 200G

Date:

11- Man - 2006

Date:

2006

Rami KATZ (Citizen of Israel) 13 Noah Mozes St., Tel Aviv, 67442, ISRAEL

Signature:

Date:

May, 8, 2006

Witness Name:

Signature of Witness:

fava Shinchovich

Date: May, B, 2006

- H

Witness Name:

Signature of Witness:

3

Date:

Herav Niram

μu

may 8 2006

PATENT REEL: 018249 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 08/29/2006